Onsite Visits As Needed $250 Conservation Districts

$37,050

Watershed Issues Information and Education

Total Cost (per year) for all Information and Education Activities

IMPLEMENTATION COSTS • PAGE 82

9.  Cost of Implementing BMPs and Funding Sources

The SLT reviewed all the recommended BMPs listed in this WRAPS plan to address the E. coli
and total phosphorus TMDLs and determined which BMPs will receive implementation funding
in livestock areas. An added benefit is that most of the targeted BMPs will have positive impacts
on other impairments in the Lower Kansas River Watershed, including the biology, dissolved
oxygen and eutrophication TMDLs. Below are expenses before and after cost-share for
implementing livestock BMPs. Costs can be shared with any potential funding sources (Table 26).
Cost derivations are in the appendix.

A. Livestock BMP Implementation Costs

Table 22. Implementation Costs: Livestock BMPs Before Cost-Share

Table 23. Implementation Costs: Livestock BMPs After Cost-Share

Year
Alternate
Watering
System

Grazing
Management

Plan

Relocate
Pasture

Feeding Area

Vegetative
Filter Strips

Wetland
Development

Total Cost

1 $5,000 $0 $10,000 $0 $5,000 $20,000

2 $0 $1,030 $0 $824 $0 $1,854

3 $5,305 $0 $10,609 $0 $5,305 $21,219

4 $0 $1,093 $0 $874 $0 $1,967

5 $5,628 $0 $11,255 $0 $5,628 $22,511

Total $15,933 $2,123 $31,864 $1,698 $15,933 $67,551

Lower Kansas River, Implementation Cost Before Cost-Share (3% Inflation)

Year
Alternate
Watering
System

Grazing
Management

Plan

Relocate
Pasture

Feeding Area

Vegetative
Filter Strips

Wetland
Development

Total Cost

1 $1,500 $0 $3,000 $0 $1,500 $6,000

2 $0 $309 $0 $247 $0 $556

3 $1,592 $0 $3,183 $0 $1,592 $6,367

4 $0 $328 $0 $262 $0 $590

5 $1,688 $0 $3,377 $0 $1,688 $6,753

Total $4,780 $637 $9,560 $509 $4,780 $20,266

Lower Kansas River, Implementation Cost After Cost-Share (3% Inflation)

IMPLEMENTATION COSTS • PAGE 83

B. Total Costs for BMP Implementation and Education Activities

Table 24. Cost to Implement the Lower Kansas River WRAPS Plan

Year Livestock I&E Total Cost

1 $6,000 $37,050 $43,050

2 $556 $38,162 $38,718

3 $6,366 $39,306 $45,672

4 $590 $40,486 $41,076

5 $6,753 $41,700 $48,453

Totals $20,265 $196,703 $216,969

Total Cost to Implement WRAPS Plan, After Cost-Share (3% Inflation)

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE & FUNDING SOURCES • PAGE 84

10. Technical Assistance and Funding Sources

Technical assistance and various funding sources may be required to implement the BMPs and the
watershed education programs listed in this WRAPS plan. Possible technical assistance providers
and funding sources are presented in Tables 25 and 26.

Table 25. Potential Technical Assistance Providers for Plan Implementation

Table 26. Potential Funding Sources for Plan Implementation

Technical Assistance